HEEM Postgraduate Centre Dental Contacts
	Boston



	Caroline Hazell
	United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust
CMDE, Education Centre
Pilgrim Hospital
Sibsey Road
Boston
Lincolnshire
PE21 9QS

	Caroline.hazell@ulh.nhs.uk

	01205 445510



	Chesterfield



	Debbie Couzens
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
Education Centre
Calow
Chesterfield
Derbyshire
S44 5BL
	Deborah.Couzens@nhs.net


	01246 512902



	Kettering



	Sue Barrett

	Prince William Education Centre
Kettering General Hospital
Rothwell Road
Kettering 
NN16 8UZ

	sue.barrett@kgh.nhs.uk 
	01536 491184




	Leicester



	Please contact Beckie Skirrow

	University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust
Health Education East Midlands
Glenfield Hospital
Clinical Education Centre
Groby Road
LEICESTER
LE3 9QP
	Beckie.skirrow@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

	0116 250 2306



	Lincoln



	Paula Broughton


	United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust
Postgraduate Medical Education Centre,
County Hospital, Greetwell Road, Lincoln, LN2 5QY

	Paula.Broughton@ulh.nhs.uk
	01522 573874



	Kings Mill



	Margaret Murray


	Education Centre, 2nd Floor, Room 3
King's Mill Hospital
Sutton in Ashfield, Notts NG17 4JL

	Margaret.Murray@sfh-tr.nhs.uk

	01623 622515 Extn 3100




	Nottingham



	Linsey Davey


	Postgraduate Education Centre
Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust
Queen's Medical Centre
University Hospital
Nottingham
NG7 2UH

	Linsey.Davey@nuh.nhs.uk

	0115 9249924 ext 61730





